
oIVERSION OF 0.6345 HA. OF FOREST LAND FOR CONSTRUCTION OF LINK ROAD TO VILLAGE DHUNDNI MATA IN 

/TEHSIL KANGRA, DISTRICT KANGRA (H.P.) 

FILE NO. 
DATE OF PROPOSAL 

pENAL NPV FOR0.6345 HA AREA VIOLATED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF LINK ROAD TO VILLAGE DHUNDNI MATA 
IN TEHSIL KANGRA, DISTRICT KANGRA (H.P.) 

Penal NPV for 0.6345 ha 

As per Notification of Govt. of India dated 
29.01.2018 should be 5 times 
12 % Simple Interest 
Simple Interest for 19 Years since year 2004 
Total Penal NPV and Interest 

FP/HP/ROAD/144478/2021 

Incase Public Utility Project of the Govt. the 
Penalty shall be 20 % of the Penalty Imposed 

0.6345 ha x Rs. 10,05,2 10/ 
Rs. 6,37,806 x 5 Times 

Rs. 31,89,030 x 12% 
Rs. 3,82,684 x 19 years 

Rs. 31,89,030/- + Rs. 72,70,996/ 
Rs. 1,04,60,026 x 20 % 

Total Penal NPV 

637806 

3189030 

382684 

7270996 

10460026| 
2092005 

2092005 

Divisional Fofest Officer 
Dharamshala Forest Division 

Dharamshala, District Kangra 


